salary for returning to work shall be determined as follows: 48 

(i)  A school district shall rely on the salary 49 

schedule in Section 37-19-7 in considering the salary for a 50 

retired teacher; provided, however, that the school district may 51 

allocate up to one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the 52 

amount provided under the salary schedule comparable to the 53 

teacher's years of service and license type as salary and 54 

assessment under the program.  55 

(ii)  After determining the retired teacher's  56 

compensation, the school district may pay no more than fifty 57

[...]

special fund to be designated the "Education Enhancement Fund" 244 

into which shall be deposited all the revenues collected pursuant 245 

to Sections 27-65-75(5), (7) and (8) and 27-67-31(a) and (b). 246 

(2)  Of the amount deposited into the Education Enhancement 247 

Fund, Sixteen Million Dollars ($16,000,000.00) shall be 248 

appropriated each fiscal year to the State Department of Education 249 

to be distributed to all school districts.  Such money shall be 250 

distributed to all school districts in the proportion that the net 251 

enrollment of each school district bears to the net enrollment of 252

[...]

(5)  None of the funds appropriated pursuant to subsection 377 

(3)(a) of this section shall be used to reduce the state's General 378 

Fund appropriation for the categories listed in an amount below 379 

the following amounts: 380 

(a)  For subsection (3)(a)(ii) of this section, 381 

Thirty-six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 382 

($36,700,000.00); 383 

(b)  For the aggregate of minimum program allotments in 384 

the 1997 fiscal year, formerly provided for in Chapter 19, Title 385 

37, Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, excluding those funds 386 

for transportation as provided for in paragraph (a) of this 387